Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 3

MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS RELATING TO LOCAL AUTHORITY GOVERNANCE IN ENGLAND

Local Government Act 2000 (c. 22)

- 11 (1) Section 11 (forms of local authority executives) is amended as follows.
 - (2) In subsection (2) for "In the case of any local authority in England or Wales, the" substitute "The".
 - (3) Omit subsection (2A).
 - (4) In subsection (3) for "In the case of any local authority in Wales, the" substitute "The".
 - (5) In subsection (5)—
 - (a) for "In the case of a local authority in England or Wales, the" substitute "The", and
 - (b) for "Secretary of State" substitute "Welsh Ministers".
 - (6) In subsection (8) after "leader and cabinet executive" insert "(Wales)".
 - (7) In subsection (9)—
 - (a) for "Secretary of State" substitute "Welsh Ministers", and
 - (b) omit "in relation to Wales".
 - (8) Omit subsection (9A).
 - (9) In subsection (10) omit "(2A)(a) or".